

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
16166-16168/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/04/2011
in AN No. 258/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDUSIND BANK LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 18/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. S. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. S. Pottaraju, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.
for Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
Respondent No. 1 seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty,
list after three weeks.

Application for intervention is allowed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master