

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.16166-16168/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/04/2011 in AN No. 258/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDUSIND BANK LTD.& ANR  
(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Srivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.  
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.  
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.  
Mr. Sebat Kumar Devria, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.  
  
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.  
Ms. Shase, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions be filed within four days.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Assistant Registrar

List of books referred to:

1. Indian Contract Act, 1872
2. (2009) 2 SCC 252
3. (1995) 2 SCC 630
4. (2011) 3 SCC 553
5. (2015) 1 SCC 1
6. (1994) 3 SCC 324
7. (2001) AIR Madras 489
8. (2012) 7 SCC 462